

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Dairy Road Resurfacing, Keolani Place to Kuihelani Highway PROJECT NO.: 3800A-01-03M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.05 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - January 10, 2003 BIDS OPENED: February 13, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Thirty (30) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	200	Ton	\$ 85.00	17,000.00	\$ 109.30	21,860.00	\$ 110.00	22,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	5,500	Ton	90.00	495,000.00	94.70	520,850.00	95.00	522,500.00
604.1500	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	7	Each	350.00	2,450.00	473.00	3,311.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
604.1550	Adjust Electric Manhole Frame and Cover	2	Each	750.00	1,500.00	473.00	946.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
604.4010	Adjust Water Manhole Frame and Cover	8	Each	350.00	2,800.00	473.00	3,784.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
604.4200	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	10	Each	350.00	3,500.00	473.00	4,730.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
604.4550	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	33	Each	300.00	9,900.00	473.00	15,609.00	600.00	19,800.00
610.0600	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	20	Sq Yd	350.00	7,000.00	262.50	5,250.00	350.00	7,000.00
613.0100	Adjust Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	12	Each	350.00	4,200.00	125.00	1,500.00	650.00	7,800.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	134	Sq Ft	60.00	8,040.00	53.00	7,102.00	75.00	10,050.00
621.1400	2.5 Lbs/Ft Flanged Channel Post for Deastination Sign or 2-1/2 Inch Square Tube Posts for Destination Sign	7	Each	225.00	1,575.00	184.00	1,288.00	200.00	1,400.00
621.1410	S4 x 7.7 Breakaway Sign Post and Foundation for Destination Sign	4	Each	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,712.00	6,848.00	200.00	800.00
621.4000	Reflector Marker (Rm-3) With Post	25	Each	111.00	2,775.00	89.00	2,225.00	150.00	3,750.00
621.4800	Type II Object Marker Without Post	20	Each	45.00	900.00	37.00	740.00	125.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Dairy Road Resurfacing, Keolani Place to Kuihelani Highway PROJECT NO.: 3800A-01-03M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.05 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - January 10, 2003 BIDS OPENED: February 13, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Thirty (30) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	22	Each	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	59	Each	275.00	16,225.00	257.00	15,163.00	250.00	14,750.00
621.6020	State Route Marker Type "A" Assembly With Post	5	Each	300.00	1,500.00	257.00	1,285.00	300.00	1,500.00
621.6030	State Route Marker Type "B" Assembly With Post	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	446.00	2,230.00	500.00	2,500.00
621.7100	Construction Sign With Two Posts	14	Each	500.00	7,000.00	473.00	6,622.00	600.00	8,400.00
621.7610	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi-Directional) With Post	1	Each	200.00	200.00	152.00	152.00	300.00	300.00
621.7620	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi-Directional) Without Post	1	Each	50.00	50.00	42.00	42.00	150.00	150.00
623.6000	Adjust Traffic Signal Pullbox	6	Each	350.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	6,300.00	600.00	3,600.00
629.1011	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)---(2,000 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	3,500.00	L.S.	2,783.00	L.S.	2,500.00
629.1012	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)---(13,000 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	13,000.00	L.S.	12,600.00	L.S.	16,250.00
629.1013	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)---(2,000 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,400.00	L.S.	3,549.00	L.S.	2,500.00
629.1014	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)---(2,500 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	4,200.00	L.S.	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Dairy Road Resurfacing, Keolani Place to Kuihelani Highway PROJECT NO.: 3800A-01-03M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.05 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - January 10, 2003 BIDS OPENED: February 13, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Thirty (30) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1015	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)---(1,400 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,095.00	L.S.	\$ 4,200.00
629.1016	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)---(4,000 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	6,500.00	L.S.	6,589.00	L.S.	8,000.00
629.1017	Yield Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	Lane	\$ 125.00	625.00	\$ 105.00	525.00	\$ 250.00	1,250.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Markings (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	83	Lane	200.00	16,600.00	184.00	15,272.00	250.00	20,750.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	119	Each	200.00	23,800.00	158.00	18,802.00	150.00	17,850.00
629.1031	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	189.00	2,646.00	250.00	3,500.00
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Markers (1,000 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	5,906.00	L.S.	6,500.00
629.2031	Type "C" Pavement Markers (800 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	5,303.00	L.S.	5,600.00
629.2041	Type "D" Pavement Markers (300 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	1,575.00	L.S.	2,100.00
629.2042	Type "DB" Pavement Markers (20 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	200.00	L.S.	158.00	L.S.	150.00
629.2070	Type "H" Pavement Markers (200 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,400.00	L.S.	1,155.00	L.S.	1,400.00
629.2080	Type "J" Pavement Markers (150 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	840.00	L.S.	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Dairy Road Resurfacing, Keolani Place to Kuihelani Highway PROJECT NO.: 3800A-01-03M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.05 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - January 10, 2003 BIDS OPENED: February 13, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Thirty (30) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
636.6000	Maintenance of Mobile Trailer Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00
650.0025	Curb Ramp, Type "B" Modified	2	Each	\$ 6,300.00	12,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	8,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	16,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	100	Cu Yd	200.00	20,000.00	157.00	15,700.00	100.00	10,000.00
652.0100	Cold Plane Existing Pavement	8,000	Sq Yd	5.00	40,000.00	11.00	88,000.00	7.00	56,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	23,278.00	L.S.	79,000.00	L.S.	38,175.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 852,608.00		\$ 967,487.00		\$ 950,825.00
Preference (For Bid Evaluation)									
A. Hawaii Products					\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
B. In-State Contractor					\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 852,608.00		\$ 967,487.00		\$ 950,825.00
Project Manager: Sean Hiraoka									
Date: February 27, 2003									